



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
WARINANCO PARK TENNIS COURT IMPROVEMENTS BA 41-2024
PROJECT NUMBER:
2000F027
CLIENT:
UNION COUNTY

Flanagan's Contracting Group, Inc.
90 Old Camplain Road
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
(908) 429-1400
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Halecon, Inc.
136 Billian Street
Bridgewater, NJ 08807
(732) 302-1234
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS	\$11,606.00	\$11,606.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$107,490.00	\$107,490.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$103,758.00	\$103,758.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	85	SY	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$12.00	\$1,020.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00
5	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	3660	SY	\$13.00	\$47,580.00	\$18.00	\$65,880.00	\$50.00	\$183,000.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT 4.75L64 SURFACE COURSE, 1.5" THICK	325	TON	\$80.00	\$26,000.00	\$180.00	\$58,500.00	\$130.00	\$42,250.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 2.5" THICK	530	TON	\$80.00	\$42,400.00	\$140.00	\$74,200.00	\$130.00	\$68,900.00
8	TACK COAT	550	GAL	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00
9	RESET EXISTING CASTING	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	CHAIN LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 10' HIGH, BLACK	780	LF	\$103.00	\$80,340.00	\$120.00	\$93,600.00	\$140.00	\$109,200.00
11	GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 4' WIDE	2	UN	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 10' WIDE	1	UN	\$3,903.00	\$3,903.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	ACOUSTIFENCE PANELS	330	LF	\$146.00	\$48,180.00	\$155.00	\$51,150.00	\$150.00	\$49,500.00
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	85	SY	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$85.00	\$7,225.00
15	CONCRETE PAD, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	45	SY	\$202.00	\$9,090.00	\$225.00	\$10,125.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
16	ACRYLIC COURT RESURFACER (2 COATS), COLOR COATING (2 COATS) AND LINE STRIPING	3615	SY	\$26.00	\$93,990.00	\$30.00	\$108,450.00	\$18.00	\$65,070.00
17	PICKLEBALL/TENNIS NET SYSTEM, COMPLETE	5	UN	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	PLAYER'S BENCH	10	UN	\$1,328.00	\$13,280.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	THUJA X 'GREEN GIANT', GREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE, 8-10' HT, B&B	13	UN	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
20	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	640	SY	\$15.00	\$9,600.00	\$1.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$3,200.00
21	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	640	SY	\$2.00	\$1,280.00	\$1.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$3,200.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$647,427.00		\$728,305.00		\$681,795.00
CONTINGENCY:					\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
TOTAL:					\$697,427.00		\$778,305.00		\$731,795.00